

89378-1

No. 67712-8-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION ONE
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

KHUSHDEV MANGAT, et. ux.,

Appellants,

v.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY, et. al.,

Respondents.

PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW TO
WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT (RAP 13.4)

2013 OCT 24 PM 4:41
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
[Signature]

Scott E. Stafne, WSBA #6964
Andrew Krawczyk, WSBA #42982
Stafne Trumbull, LLC
239 North Olympic Ave
Arlington, WA 98223
Phone: (360) 403-8700
Fax: (360) 386-4005

FILED
OCT -9 2013
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
[Signature]

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF PETITIONERS 1

II. DECISION WHERE REVIEW IS SOUGHT 1

III. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 1

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

A. Statement of Facts 1

B. Statement of Proceedings Below 4

V. AUTHORITY 6

A. Considerations for Granting Review 6

B. This Matter involves issues of substantial public interest that should be determined by the Supreme Court..... 7

C. This matter involves questions of law under the Constitution of the State of Washington or of the United States 12

D. The published decision conflicts with Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Authority 17

VI. CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

Abbey Rd. Group, LLC v. City of Bonney Lake,
167 Wn.2d 242, 218 P.3d 180 (2009) 10, 13

<i>Association of Rural Residents v. Kitsap County</i> , 141 Wn.2d 185, 4 P.3d 115 (2000)	18
<i>Clark v. Somerset Hills Memorial Park</i> , 45 Wn.2d 180, 273 P.2d 645 (1954)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Dep't of Ecology v. Campbell & Gwinn, LLC</i> , 146 Wn.2d 1, 43 P.3d 4 (2002)	17
<i>Erickson & Associates v. McLerran</i> , 123 Wn.2d 864, 872 P.2d 1090 (1994)	10, 13
<i>Friends of the Law v. King County</i> , 123 Wn.2d 518, 869 P.2d 1056 (1994)	12
<i>Graham Neighborhood Ass'n v. F.G. Assocs.</i> , 162 Wn. App. 98, 252 P.3d 898 (2011)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Hale v. Wellpinit Sch. Dist. No. 49</i> , 165 Wn.2d 494, 198 P.3d 1021 (2009)	18
<i>Hull v. Hunt</i> , 53 Wn.2d 125, 331 P.2d 856 (1958)	10, 13
<i>Kershaw Sunnyside v. Interurban Lines</i> , 156 Wn.2d 253, 126 P.3d 16 (2006)	16
<i>Lakey v. Puget Sound Energy, Inc.</i> , 176 Wn.2d 909, 296 P.3d 860 (2013)	11
<i>Lauer v. Pierce County</i> , 173 Wn.2d 242, 267 P.3d 988 (2011)...	<i>passim</i>
<i>Manufactured Housing Communities of Washington v. State</i> , 142 Wn.2d 347, 13 P.3d 183 (2000)	16-17
<i>Mission Springs v. Seattle</i> , 134 Wn.2d 947, 954 P.2d 280 (1958) ..	14

<i>Noble Manor Co. v. Pierce County</i> , 133 Wn.2d 269, 943 P.2d 1378 (1997)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Northwest Land and Invest. v Bellingham</i> , 31 Wn.App. 742, 644 P.2d 740 (1982)	9
<i>Valley View Indus. Park v. Redmond</i> , 107 Wn.2d 621, 733 P.2d 182 (1987)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Vashon Island v. Washington State Boundary Review Bd. for King County</i> , 127 Wn.2d 759, 903 P.2d 953 (1995)	13
<i>Wagner v. Wagner</i> , 95 Wn.2d 94, 621 P.2d 1279 (1980)	8
<i>West Main Assocs. v. City of Bellevue</i> , 106 Wn.2d 47, 720 P.2d 782 (1986)	13
<i>Weyerhaeuser v. Pierce County</i> , 95 Wn. App. 883, 976 P.2d 1279 (1999)	13
Federal Cases	
<i>Kimball Laundry v. United States</i> , 338 U.S. 1 (1949)	17
Washington Constitution	
Wash. Const. art. I, § 3	<i>passim</i>
Wash. Const. art. I, § 16	<i>passim</i>
Washington Statutes	
Ch. 8.08 RCW	15
RCW 8.08.005	17

Ch. 58.17 RCW	19
RCW 58.17.033	<i>passim</i>
RCW 58.17.090	19
RCW 58.17.165	13
 Court Rules	
RAP 13.4	7
 Law Review Articles	
Frederick D. Huebner, <i>Washington's Zoning Vested Rights Doctrine</i> , 57 Wash. L. Rev. 139 (1981)	13
